102-82010	RESOLUTION:	Amend the Table of Organization for Winnebago County Treasurer's Office
TO THE WINNEBA	GO COUNTY BOAR	D OF SUPERVISORS:
		anization for the Winnebago County Treasurer's rk I position and one (1) half-time Account Clerk I
WHEREAS, th to a retirement; and	e full-time Account Cle	rk I position became vacant on March 2, 2010 due
		sires to fill the full-time Account Clerk I position an osition due to budgetary constraints.
Supervisors, that the		/ED, by the Winnebago County Board of or the Winnebago County Treasurer's Office is unt Clerk I position.
FISCAL NOTE for 20	10:	
Wages(Fringes(
TOTAL <u>(</u>	<u>\$27,514.00)</u>	
	Submitt	ed by:
	PERSO	NNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
Committee Vote: 5-0		
Vote Requirement for Two-Thirds of Memb	0	
	ne Winnebago County , 2010.	Executive this day of
		NA 1 1 1 1 ·
		Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive